



**Bodal Chemicals Ltd.**  
COLOURS. INTEGRATION. INNOVATION.

By Online Submission

Sec/18-19/83  
Date: 18-08-2018

To,  
**The General Manager,**  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Ltd.  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P. J Tower,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai-400 001  
BSE Code: 524370

To,  
**The General Manager,**  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza,  
Plot no. C/1,G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051  
NSE Code: BODALCHEM

Dear Sir/Madam,



**Sub: Copies of Newspaper Advertisement. For statement of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter Ended on 30-06-2018**

We herewith enclose newspaper copies for advertisement of standalone and consolidated un-audited financial results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018, which was approved by Board of Directors on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2018, published in Economic Times (English and Gujarati Edition) on 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

Kindly find the said scan copies in order please.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,  
For BODAL CHEMICALS LTD.

Ashutosh B. Bhatt  
Company Secretary  
Encl : As above

**HEAD OFFICE:**

Plot No. 123-124, Phase-1,  
G.I.D.C, Vatva, Ahmedabad- 382 445.,  
Gujarat, India.

[www.bodal.com](http://www.bodal.com)

CIN No. : L24110GJ1986PLC009003

**Tel:** +91 79 2583 5437

2583 4223, 25831684

**Fax:** +91 2583 5245, 25836052

**Email:** bodal@bodal.com



કોર્પોરેટ માટિયલ ટ્રેડિંગ એન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સિયલ સેવિસ લિમિટેડ  
૧૪.૦૮.૨૦૧૮  
વાર્ષિક

બોર્ડના આદેશથી, યોગેશ મોહિતેર લિમિટેડ  
Sd/-  
સંગમેશ્વર એચ - કંપની સેક્રેટરી

માર્કેટિંગ ધ્યાન કરવામાં આવે છે.  
બેન્ચમાર્ક કિંમત ઉપલબ્ધ કરાવશે કે જે ફિઝિકલ રબર માર્કેટમાં પુરવઠા અને માંગના ફેરફારને પ્રતિબિંબિત કરે છે.



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2018

(Rs. In Million)

| Sr. No. | Particular  | Standalone  |            |             |            | Consolidated |            |             |            |
|---------|---|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------------|------------|-------------|------------|
|         |   | 30.06.2018  | 31.03.2018 | 30.06.2017  | 31.03.2018 | 30.06.2018   | 31.03.2018 | 30.06.2017  | 31.03.2018 |
|         |   | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Unaudited)  | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total Income  | 3556.47     | 2854.88    | 2994.09     | 11555.22   | 3541.21      | 2960.61    | 3128.20     | 11756.29   |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 595.34      | 567.70     | 478.87      | 1926.25    | 599.83       | 564.92     | 440.00      | 1864.78    |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                    | 595.34      | 567.70     | 478.87      | 1926.25    | 599.83       | 564.92     | 440.00      | 1864.78    |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 393.91      | 396.77     | 311.50      | 1275.44    | 384.32       | 391.62     | 284.66      | 1219.23    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive income for the period Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax) | 391.94      | 391.34     | 311.50      | 1268.43    | 382.32       | 386.16     | 284.63      | 1212.09    |
| 6       | Paid up-Equity Share Capital  | 244.38      | 244.38     | 218.22      | 244.38     | 244.38       | 244.38     | 218.22      | 244.38     |
| 7       | Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                            | -           | -          | -           | 6775.18    | -            | -          | -           | 6725.22    |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discounted operations"  |             |            |             |            |              |            |             |            |
|         | a) Basic EPS  | 3.21        | 3.31*      | 2.85        | 11.11      | 3.14         | 3.21       | 2.64        | 10.62      |
|         | b) Diluted EPS  | 3.21        | 3.31*      | 2.85        | 11.11      | 3.14         | 3.21       | 2.64        | 10.62      |

The standalone and consolidated quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchanges website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. [www.bodal.com](http://www.bodal.com).

For, Bodal Chemicals Ltd.  
Suresh J. Patel  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN: 00007400

Date : 14th August, 2018  
Place : Ahmedabad

Reg. Office: Plot No. 123 & 124, Phase-I, G.I.D.C., Vatva, Ahmedabad-382 445.  
CIN: L24110GJ1986PLC009003

### ટાટા કોમ્પોઝિટના નફાની પ્રવૃત્તિ

#### વધીને ₹270 કરોડ નોંધાયો

મુંબઈ: ટાટા કોમ્પોઝિટ ૩૦ જૂન ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે ૧૪ ટકાના વધારા સાથે ₹૨૬૯.૬૧ કરોડનો સંગઠિત ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો, કંપનીએ એક વર્ષ અગાઉના સમાન ગાળા માટે ₹૨૩૨.૫૨ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો. કંપનીએ નિયમનકારી ફાઈલિંગમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ગાળા માટે કંપનીની કુલ આવક ₹૧૧.૯૬ ટકા વધીને ₹૨,૮૬૦.૭૭ કરોડ નોંધાઈ હતી જે એક વર્ષ અગાઉના સમાન ગાળા માટે ₹૨,૫૪૬.૧૪ કરોડ હતી. મંગળવારે બીએસઈ પર કંપનીનો શેર ૦.૨૪ ટકા ઘટીને છેલ્લે ₹૬૭૩.૨૦ બંધ નોંધાયો હતો.

#### રુચિ સોયાનો ચોખ્ખો ત્રિમાસિક નફો ₹22.61 કરોડ નોંધાયો

નવી દિલ્હી: કટોકટીમાં ફસાયેલી અને બેન્કરપ્તી કાર્યવાહીનો સામનો કરી રહેલી કંપની રુચિ સોયાએ ૩૦ જૂન ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે વેચાણમાં ઉછાળા સાથે ₹૨૨.૬૧ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો, કંપનીએ એક વર્ષ અગાઉના સમાન ગાળા માટે ₹૨૮૬.૨૪ કરોડની ચોખ્ખી ખોટ નોંધાવી હતી. કંપનીએ નિયમનકારી ફાઈલિંગમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ગાળા માટે કંપનીની કુલ આવક ગગડીને ₹૨,૯૯૨.૫૨ કરોડ નોંધાઈ હતી જે એક વર્ષ અગાઉના સમાન ગાળા માટે ₹૩,૨૮૦.૧૮ કરોડ હતી. ફોર્ચ્યુન બ્રાન્ડ હેઠળ ખાદ્ય તેલનું વેચાણ કરતી અદાણી વિલ્પર તથા બાબા રામદેવની આગેવાની હેઠળની પતંજલિ દેવાના ભારણ હેઠળ દબાયેલી રુચિ સોયાને હસ્તગત કરવાની હરીફાઈમાં છે. મંગળવારે બીએસઈ પર કંપનીનો શેર ૪.૭૮ ટકા ઊછળીને છેલ્લે ₹૯.૪૨ બંધ નોંધાયો હતો.

#### IL&FS ટ્રાન્સપોર્ટેશનની ત્રિમાસિક ચોખ્ખી ખોટ ₹248 કરોડ નોંધાઈ

નવી દિલ્હી: IL&FS ટ્રાન્સપોર્ટેશન નેટવર્ક ૩૦ જૂન ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે ₹૨૪૮ કરોડની ચોખ્ખી ખોટ નોંધાવી હતી. પાછલા વર્ષના સમાન ગાળા માટે કંપનીએ ₹૨૪.૭૮ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો. કંપનીએ બીએસઈ ફાઈલિંગમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે, સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ગાળા માટે તેની કુલ આવક વધીને ₹૧,૦૩૫.૩૮ કરોડ હતી જે એક વર્ષ અગાઉ સમાન ગાળા માટે ₹૯૯૭.૧૨ કરોડ હતી. તેણે જણાવ્યું હતું કે સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ગાળા માટે કંપનીનો ખર્ચ પણ વધીને ₹૧,૩૨૦.૭૮ કરોડ નોંધાયો હતો જે એક વર્ષ અગાઉ સમાન ગાળા માટે ₹૯૬૨.૨૩ કરોડ નોંધાયો હતો. દરમિયાન મંગળવારે બીએસઈ પર કંપનીનો શેર ૨.૯૭ ટકા ઘટીને છેલ્લે ₹૩૪.૩૦ બંધ નોંધાયો હતો.

#### NLC ઇન્ડિયાનો નફો ૧.૧૧ ટકાના સુધારા સાથે ₹320 કરોડ નોંધાયો

ચેન્નાઈ: જાહેર ક્ષેત્રની કંપની એનએલસી ઇન્ડિયા લિમિટેડે ૩૦ જૂન ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે ૧.૧૧ ટકાના સામાન્ય વધારા સાથે ₹૩૧૯.૬૩ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો, કંપનીએ એક વર્ષ અગાઉના સમાન ગાળા માટે ₹૩૧૬.૦૯ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો. તામિલનાડુ સ્થિત લિગ્નાઈટ ઉત્પાદક કંપનીએ ૩૧ માર્ચ ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે ₹૧,૮૯૭.૮૧ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો. કંપનીએ નિયમનકારી ફાઈલિંગમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ગાળા માટે કંપનીની કુલ આવક ઘટીને ₹૧,૮૪૧.૧૧ કરોડ નોંધાઈ હતી. ૩૧ માર્ચના અંતે સંપૂર્ણ વર્ષ માટે કંપનીની કુલ આવક ₹૯,૦૮૩.૦૫ કરોડની હતી. મંગળવારે બીએસઈ પર કંપનીનો શેર ૦.૫૨ ટકા સુધરીને છેલ્લે ₹૭૭.૯૦ બંધ નોંધાયો હતો.

#### ગ્રાસિમ ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝનો ચોખ્ખો નફો ₹1,399.51 કરોડ

નવી દિલ્હી: આદિત્ય બિરલા જૂથની કંપની ગ્રાસિમ ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝે ૩૦ જૂન ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે ₹૧,૩૯૯.૫૧ કરોડનો સંગઠિત ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો, કંપનીએ એક વર્ષ અગાઉના સમાન ગાળા માટે ₹૧,૨૪૮.૧૦ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો. કંપનીએ નિયમનકારી ફાઈલિંગમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ગાળા માટે કંપનીની કુલ આવક ₹૧૭,૦૮૯.૬૫ કરોડ નોંધાઈ હતી કે જે એક વર્ષ અગાઉ સમાન ગાળા માટે ₹૧૧,૨૨૨.૧૭ કરોડ નોંધાઈ હતી. કંપનીએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે બંને ગાળાનાં પરિણામોની સરખામણી થઈ શકે તેમ નથી કેમ કે આગલા વર્ષના પરિણામમાં અગાઉના આદિત્ય બિરલા નુવોનાં પરિણામો સામેલ નથી જે પહેલી જુલાઈ ૨૦૧૭થી અમલમાં આવે તે રીતે મજૂ થઈ ગઈ છે. મંગળવારે બીએસઈ પર કંપનીનો શેર ૦.૦૪ ટકા સુધરીને છેલ્લે ₹૯૮૮.૧૦ બંધ નોંધાયો હતો.

#### ફોર્ટિસની ત્રિમાસિક ચોખ્ખી ખોટ ₹53 કરોડ નોંધાઈ

નવી દિલ્હી: ફોર્ટિસ હેલ્થકેરે ૩૦ જૂન ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે ₹૫૨.૮૦ કરોડની સંગઠિત ચોખ્ખી ખોટ નોંધાવી હતી. પાછલા વર્ષના સમાન ગાળા માટે કંપનીએ ₹૨૨.૬૧ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો. કંપનીએ બીએસઈ ફાઈલિંગમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે, સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ગાળા માટે તેની કુલ આવક ઘટીને ₹૧,૦૪૨.૦૪ કરોડ હતી જે એક વર્ષ અગાઉ સમાન ગાળા માટે ₹૧,૧૫૬.૬૧ કરોડ હતી. દરમિયાન મંગળવારે બીએસઈ પર કંપનીનો શેર ૦.૮૬ ટકા વધીને છેલ્લે ₹૧૪૬.૦૫ બંધ નોંધાયો હતો.





EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2018

(Rs. In Million)

| Sr. No. | Particular  | Standalone  |            |             |            | Consolidated |            |             |            |
|---------|---|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------------|------------|-------------|------------|
|         |   | 30.06.2018  | 31.03.2018 | 30.06.2017  | 31.03.2018 | 30.06.2018   | 31.03.2018 | 30.06.2017  | 31.03.2018 |
|         |   | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Unaudited)  | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total Income  | 3556.47     | 2854.88    | 2994.09     | 11555.22   | 3541.21      | 2960.61    | 3128.20     | 11756.29   |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 595.34      | 567.70     | 478.87      | 1926.25    | 599.83       | 564.92     | 440.00      | 1864.78    |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                    | 595.34      | 567.70     | 478.87      | 1926.25    | 599.83       | 564.92     | 440.00      | 1864.78    |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 393.91      | 396.77     | 311.50      | 1275.44    | 384.32       | 391.62     | 284.66      | 1219.23    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive income for the period Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax) | 391.94      | 391.34     | 311.50      | 1268.43    | 382.32       | 386.16     | 284.63      | 1212.09    |
| 6       | Paid up-Equity Share Capital  | 244.38      | 244.38     | 218.22      | 244.38     | 244.38       | 244.38     | 218.22      | 244.38     |
| 7       | Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                            | -           | -          | -           | 6775.18    | -            | -          | -           | 6725.22    |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discounted operations"  |             |            |             |            |              |            |             |            |
|         | a) Basic EPS  | 3.21        | 3.31*      | 2.85        | 11.11      | 3.14         | 3.21       | 2.64        | 10.62      |
|         | b) Diluted EPS  | 3.21        | 3.31*      | 2.85        | 11.11      | 3.14         | 3.21       | 2.64        | 10.62      |

The standalone and consolidated quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchanges website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. [www.bodal.com](http://www.bodal.com).

Date : 14th August, 2018  
Place : Ahmedabad

For, Bodal Chemicals Ltd.  
Suresh J. Patel  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN: 00007400

Reg. Office: Plot No. 123 & 124, Phase-I, G.I.D.C., Vatva, Ahmedabad-382 445.  
CIN: L24110GJ1986PLC009003

in the near term for its existing month or so," Singh said.

## Falling Rupee May Force

same quantum of imports is required this fiscal, especially \$7.7 billion debt is estimated to be dollar-denominated.

## E-fashion Battle Spills Offline

After online fashion marketplace Myntra, smaller companies are aggressively expanding their brick-and-mortar presence

Varsha.Bansal@timesgroup.com

**Bengaluru:** The battle for dominance of the online fashion retail market is moving offline.

Following online fashion marketplace, Myntra, smaller companies including Voonik and Limeroad are aggressively expanding their brick-and-mortar presence — endeavors analysts are sceptical about because of the various additional challenges involved in offline retail. For small online fashion retailers battling with slowing funding and relatively small market share, these offline expansions are expected to deliver a better connect with customers that could translate into higher revenue contributions.

Online fashion platform Voonik operates four 'kurti' stores in Bengaluru and is preparing to add about 25 more in the city by March. Tiger Global-backed Limeroad plans about 2,000 stores across India in 2-3 years after opening its first in Surat, Gujarat

four months ago.

"We hit EBITDA positive in December and started looking at getting more traffic through newer avenues where we could make money from the first order," said Sujayath Ali, CEO, Voonik, adding that margin from the offline stores is double that from online retail. "While the contribution (of offline stores) towards overall revenue is negligible, the stores generate enough sales to sustain themselves." For Limeroad, which is preparing to open its second store in Panipat, Haryana, its offline ventures are more about marketing and brand building in smaller cities. "The (online) platform is 2D (while the offline presence) helps give a 3D personality to the brand. These stores are just a way for our customers to touch and feel the brand," said CEO Suchi Mukherjee. "In the first store, 47% of the footprint has converted to a purchase."

Even smaller companies such as artisanal e-commerce platform Jaypore and fashion brand FabAlley are venturing offline. Jaypore, whose Delhi store accounts for 7-8% of its overall revenue, plans to open 10 more stores in 24 months, with the expectation that its offline stores will then contribute 35-40% of its total revenue.

These companies are only following in the footsteps of their larger rivals. Myntra recently announced plans to launch 100 stores in two years. Amazon bought a 5% equity in Shoppers Stop last year, underlining the company's offline strategy.

Of India's \$95.6-billion fashion retail industry, online fashion retail adds up to only about \$3.6 billion, according to experts. "Companies like Voonik and Limeroad are neither able to increase their buyer base nor are they able to raise a fresh round of funding," said Satish Meena, senior forecast analyst at Forrester Research.

### LOOKING OUT



ACCORDING TO EXPERTS  
\$95.6B India's fashion retail industry

\$3.6B Fashion retail that is online

ADVANTAGES OF OFFLINE RETAIL  
- Better connect with customers  
- Potential to translate into higher revenue contributions

"These are two major roadblocks for them, which is why going offline is a pivot through which they can sell a story to potential investors."

Voonik last raised \$20 million (about ₹130 crore) in funding led by Sequoia Capital in 2016. Since then, it has raised money in tranches from existing investors, the latest being ₹65 lakh in June, according to data tracking platform Paper.vc. Limeroad last raised money in 2015 — \$30 million from Tiger Global, Matrix Partners and Lightspeed.

Slowing funding apart, online fashion retailers expanding offline will also have to contend with problems traditionally associated with brick-and-mortar such as rising real estate and personnel costs.

Not just that, warn industry experts: These online retailers would also be pitted against offline stores run by the likes of Reliance Industries and Future Group.

### IN THE MATTER OF ARBITRATION BETWEEN

M/S. SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD.  
AND  
KULDEEPSINH MAHOBATSINCH CHAUHAN  
(Agreement No-116858 Dated- 08.10.2016)

Pursuant to the directions given by the Ld. Arbitrator Mr. Samrat Mukherji Advocate on 10.08.2018, notice is hereby given to Kuldeepsinh Mahobatsinh Chauhan S/o. Mahobatsinh Ranchodsinh Chauhan of Darbar Vaas, At- Nani Bhalu, Bhalusana, Mahesana, Gujrat, Pin- 384 330 that Arbitration Proceedings in the above matter shall be held on 16.08.2018 at 4.30 p.m. at Block-B, 2nd Floor, Nicco House, 1B & 2 Hare Street, Kolkata-700001, when you are requested to be present and defend the matter before the Ld. Arbitrator, failing which matter will be heard ex parte.

ARCHANA CHOWDHARY  
Advocate  
7C, Kiran Shankar Roy Road  
2nd Floor, Room No.205  
Kolkata-700001